To the Cascade Village utility customers:

You are aware that Paul Williams, as Court appointed Receiver October 2009, has operated the water utility for Cascade Village beginning January 2010. This duty has finally terminated with the result that the new owner of the utility, Grizzly Peak Water Sales & Distribution, LLC will succeed to operations effective September 1st, 2012. The enclosed billing represents the final one by the Receiver. Please note the new "remit to" address on this billing is:

Grizzly Peak Water PO Box 3112 Durango, CO 81302

Toll free number: 1-855-236-8305. Website under construction: <u>www.gpwsd.com</u>.

Subsequent operations and billings will all be handled by Grizzly Peak. We hope to see a smooth transition from our hands to theirs and will mutually cooperate to do so.

Paul Williams, Receiver

James A Bush, Mgr, Grizzly Peak

To the Cascade Village utility customers:

You are aware that Paul Williams, as Court appointed Receiver October 2009, has operated the water utility for Cascade Village beginning January 2010. This duty has finally terminated with the result that the new owner of the utility, Grizzly Peak Water Sales & Distribution, LLC will succeed to operations effective September 1st, 2012. The enclosed billing represents the final one by the Receiver. Please note the new "remit to" address on this billing is:

Grizzly Peak Water PO Box 3112 Durango, CO 81302

Toll free number: 1-855-236-8305. Website under construction: www.gpwsd.com.

Subsequent operations and billings will all be handled by Grizzly Peak. We hope to see a smooth transition from our hands to theirs and will mutually cooperate to do so.

Paul Williams, Receiver

James A Bush, Mgr, Grizzly Peak

To the Cascade Village utility customers:

You are aware that Paul Williams, as Court appointed Receiver October 2009, has operated the water utility for Cascade Village beginning January 2010. This duty has finally terminated with the result that the new owner of the utility, Grizzly Peak Water Sales & Distribution, LLC will succeed to operations effective September 1st, 2012. The enclosed billing represents the final one by the Receiver. Please note the new "remit to" address on this billing is:

Grizzly Peak Water

PO Box 3112 Durango, CO 81302

Toll free number: 1-855-236-8305. Website under construction: <u>www.gpwsd.com</u>.

Subsequent operations and billings will all be handled by Grizzly Peak. We hope to see a smooth transition from our hands to theirs and will mutually cooperate to do so.

Paul Williams, Receiver

James A Bush, Mgr, Grizzly Peak